

Statement of WEEE Compliance for 2024

Stichting Organisatie Producentenverantwoordelijkheid E-waste Nederland (**Stichting OPEN**) hereby declares that, at the time of comprising, SolarToday is registered with Stichting OPEN as a producer as described in article 18 of the Dutch implementation of the WEEE Directive (the **WEEE Regulation**). With this registration SolarToday complies with its obligations under Dutch law regarding the registration as a producer at the National (W)EEE Register as well as the obligation to register with Stichting OPEN as the holder of the generally binding statement from the State Secretary of Infrastructure and Water Management on the waste management agreement of Stichting OPEN (the **AVV**).

Furthermore SolarToday has reported the electric and electronic equipment (EEE) they have put on the Dutch market (as described in article 19.3 of the WEEE Regulation), they have paid the waste management fee related to the EEE and that they have paid the registration fee to the National (W)EEE Register over2024. SolarToday has also stated that they will comply with all other obligations they may have under the WEEE Regulation and the AVV.

stichting Disclaimer

This statement applies only to the fulfillment by SolarToday of its obligations during 2024. No rights can be derived from this statement. The statement is only meant for SolarToday to use internally to give proof that they have registered at Stichting OPEN, they have reported the EEE they have put on the Dutch market, they have paid the waste management fee related to the EEE they have put on the Dutch market and the registration fee to the National (W)EEE Register over 2024.